# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Newsome	01/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Health Research Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	5340 N. Federal Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Lighthouse Point	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863399

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23514.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_0217151544\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0063

500783282

**540**.00 686.

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 23514.001
U.S. Patent No. 6,863,399	Issue Date 03/08/2005	Application Serial No		Filing Date 03/18/2003
	lecovery Timer and Warning Dev			
Owner of Record (	hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
David A. Newsome		1701 Oriole Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70122		
As	signee	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignee
Health Research Sciences, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company		3711 NE 31st Avenue Lighthouse Point, Florida 33064		
Whereas, the above- Now, therefore, in condollars (\$ 10.00 ) and by these presents does sell, as same to be held and enjoyed and of the term for which sail assignment not been made.  Executed this 2 at Street Person		decquiring the entire right, title  deration, the receipt whereof is  the the entire right, title and in  the behoof, and for its legal rep  attirety as the same would have  the pear 2009 Decomposition  Signature of Assignor is a corporation	s hereb nterest present e been	nterest in the same;  y acknowledged, Assignor, in and to said Patent; the atives and assigns, to the full held by Assignor had this
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same	PHYLLIS ROSLOW Notary Public - State of Florida	d deed and also represented the pear 2009	, fæ	
	My Commission Expires Jul 6, 2009 Commission # DD 437350 Bonded By National Notary Assn.			

**PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0064** 

**RECORDED: 02/17/2009** 

Bonded By National Notary Assn.